
BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Purchase Dept.:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue 

 Kolkata 700 013 

 

Tender No: BCPL/MFY/ Refilling of Fire Extinguisher/01/24-25, Dated:24-08-2024 

Last date & time of Bid submission: 14-09-2024 up to 3:00 PM 
Date & Time of Bid Opening: 14-09-2024 up to 3.15 PM. 

 
SEALED tender in Single Bid System (F. O. R to our Works at Maniktala, Kolkata - 54 basis) is Invited from 

manufacturers/their authorized dealers/service providers for Refilling & Servicing the fire 

extinguishers in BCPL Maniktala Works, Kolkata – 700 054. 

List of fire extinguishers with specification, quantity and respective department names Below  

(Annexure-I). 

Bid Submission & Bid Opening will be at Centralized Purchase Department, BCPL, 1st Floor,6 Ganesh 

Chunder Avenue, Kolkata – 700 013. 

All the bidders are requested to attend the Price bid opening on 14-09-2024 @ 3:15pm, 
                                           Item Name           Store Name               QUANTITY 

                 Type               Capacity 

ABC 4 kgs PM STORE 5 

CO2 4.5 kgs PM STORE 1 

AB 4 kgs COMMERCIAL STORE 1 

ABC 4 kgs BOOKING DEPT 1 

ABC 4 kgs CENTRAL STORE GR. FLOOR 6 

ABC 4 kgs CENTRAL STORE 1st FLOOR 1 

CO2 4.5 kgs CENTRAL STORE 1st FLOOR 1 

ABC 4 kgs OINTMENT ROOM OLD 2 

CO2 4.5 kgs OINTMENT ROOM OLD 2 

ABC 4 kgs NEW OINTMENT 3 

CO2 4.5 kgs NEW OINTMENT 1 

ABC 4 kgs ADMIN BUILDING 3 

ABC 25 kgs BOILER 1 

ABC 25 kgs AIR COMPRESSOR 1 

ABC 4 kgs OLD TABLET & CAPSULE 4 

CO2 4.5 kgs OLD TABLET & CAPSULE 4 

ABC 4 kgs CEPHA BUILDING GR. FLOOR LOBBY 2 

ABC 4 kgs CEPHA BUILDING MEZ. FLOOR 3 

CO2 4.5 kgs CEPHA BUILDING MEZ. FLOOR 3 

ABC 4 kgs CEPHA BUILDING 1st FLOOR 3 

CO2 4.5 kgs CEPHA BUILDING 1st FLOOR 3 

ABC 4 kgs CEPHA BUILDING 2nd FLOOR 4 

CO2 4.5 kgs CEPHA BUILDING 2nd FLOOR 4 

ABC 4 kgs BETA BUILDING GR. FLOOR LOBBY 2 

ABC 4 kgs BETA BUILDING MEZ. FLOOR 3 

CO2 4.5 kgs BETA BUILDING MEZ. FLOOR 3 

ABC 4 kgs BETA BUILDING 1st FLOOR 3 

CO2 4.5 kgs BETA BUILDING 1st FLOOR 3 

ABC 4 kgs BETA BUILDING 2nd FLOOR 4 

CO2 4.5 kgs BETA BUILDING 2nd FLOOR 4 

C 4 kgs POWER HOUSE 4 



BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Purchase Dept.:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue 

 Kolkata 700 013 

 

 
 

Contents to attach in Price Bid / Envelop 
 

1. Bidders not registered to BCPL need to submit the below mentioned documents along with 

offer, else the offer will be rejected without assigning any reason. Bidder who has never supplied 

the asked item to visit our Maniktala Works for more specification details. 

2. Copy of GST Registration 

3. Copy of Manufacturing /Trade License. 

4. Accepted Tender Document (Duly signed and stamped this tender document) 

5.Only filled price bid as per the given format as Annexure-I / BoQ duly signed and stamped 

to be placed inside the sealed technical envelop mentioning Price Bid Envelop, tender date, 

tender no and due date. 

 
Terms & Conditions: 
 
MOCK DRILL TEST is mandatory and to be executed at Maniktala Factory 
Specification and locations- bidders to visit Manicktala Works at 164 Maniktala Main Road, 
Kolkata-54 
 
I. Payment terms: 30 days credit from the date of successful completion of the job will be on 
actual quantity passed by concern engineering department. 
II. Bidders are requested to quote F O R price hence there will be no transportation charges or 

Any other charges will be entertained. 

III. All bidders are requested to submit their bids in sealed condition, super scribed with tender 

no, date and due date.. 

IV. Bids to be dropped in the tender drop box available at purchase department, 6, Ganesh 

Chunder Avenue, Kolkata – 700 013 on or before the tender due date and time. 

V. No quotation by mail or fax will be accepted. 

VI. BCPL reserves the right to accept or reject the offers, terminate the contract at any point of 

time, if the service provided by the firm is not satisfactory. 

VII. L-1 will be evaluated on the total quoted price including all line items, item wise L1 will not 
be considered in this procurement 

VIII. Bidders have to visit the Job site/premises before submitting their Bids. 

IX. Bidder should have to provide two technical people for the job. No manpower will be 

provided by BCPL. 

X. Jobs should be completed within 15days from the date of ordering. 

XI. In the event of awarded bidder fails to supply on time BCPL has full right for alternate resourcing 

at L1 supplier’s cost if the alternate resourcing is costlier than L1 price 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Purchase Dept.:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue 

 Kolkata 700 013 

 

III. Format for Quoting Price: It should be printed on bidder’s letter superscripted with Tender 

& Due Date. 

 (Annexure-I)- 
                              Item Name Quantity Unit Price in Rs Total (Rs) 
                 Type               Capacity 

ABC 4 kgs 5   

CO2 4.5 kgs 1   

AB 4 kgs 1   

ABC 4 kgs 1   

ABC 4 kgs 6   

ABC 4 kgs 1   

CO2 4.5 kgs 1   

ABC 4 kgs 2   

CO2 4.5 kgs 2   

ABC 4 kgs 3   

CO2 4.5 kgs 1   

ABC 4 kgs 3   

ABC 25 kgs 1   

ABC 25 kgs 1   

ABC 4 kgs 4   

CO2 4.5 kgs 4   

ABC 4 kgs 2   

ABC 4 kgs 3   

CO2 4.5 kgs 3   

ABC 4 kgs 3   

CO2 4.5 kgs 3   

ABC 4 kgs 4   

CO2 4.5 kgs 4   

ABC 4 kgs 2   

ABC 4 kgs 3   

CO2 4.5 kgs 3   

ABC 4 kgs 3   

CO2 4.5 kgs 3   

ABC 4 kgs 4   

CO2 4.5 kgs 4   

C 4 kgs 4   

Total basic price for the Lot (Rs)*  

GST @  

Grand Total to supply the Lot (including taxes)  

# L1 will be evaluated on one lot basis on the Total basic price for said job 

 
Manager (Purchase) 
6,G.C. Avenue, Kolkata-700013 


